TENNESSEE, that: 

SECTION 1. The Mayor of the City of Dickson, Tennessee, is authorized to negotiate with 

the current owner of the property at 206 South Main Street for the purchase of the property by the 
City of Dickson for compensation not to exceed four hundred fifty thousand dollars ($450,000). 

SECTION 2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign and execute a contract and any and all 

other documents and instruments necessary for the purchase of said property. 

SECTION 3. The funds for the purchase of the property shall be drawn from the City of